Measures of employee engagement are 
vigor, dedication and absorption. The study adopted a cross- sectional survey design while the 
population of the study was one hundred and fifty (150) employees of selected insurance 
companies in Rivers State. The sample size of one hundred and nine (109) was determined 
using Taro Yamen formula. Primary source of data collection was adopted through structured 
questionnaire. Validity of the research instrument was achieved through expert vetting. The 
reliability of the instrument was ascertained through the Cronbach Alpha coefficient with a

[...]

employee involvement in legal businesses and the support of peers and supervisors.  

METHODOLOGY 
The study adopted a cross- sectional survey design while the population of the study was one 
hundred and fifty (150) employees of selected insurance companies in Rivers State. The sample 
size of one hundred and nine (109) was determined using Taro Yamen formula. Primary source 
of data collection was adopted through structured questionnaire. Validity of the research 
instrument was achieved through expert vetting. The reliability of the instrument was 
ascertained through the Cronbach Alpha coefficient with a threshold of 0.7.